
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028218-2025 

Award

Safeguarding Consultant

Waste & Resources Action Programme

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-028218

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05283d 

Published 28 May 2025, 4:05pm

Scope 

Description

WRAP is looking for a consultant to work with us to be a trusted advisor on all aspects of
Safeguarding and guide us well we take the journey to review and improve our existing
Safeguarding Policies and document suite. This consultancy will be delivered under a call-off
contract.

To view this notice, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=953923344

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028218-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028218-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=953923344


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1

Supplier

Safe4Schools LTD

Contract value

£12,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

20 May 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

30 May 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

30 May 2025 to 19 May 2027

Possible extension to 19 May 2028

2 years, 11 months, 21 days

Description of possible extension:

Optional Extension.



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79400000 - Business and management consultancy and related services

Information about tenders 

1 tender received

1 tender assessed in the final stage:

1 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type



Page 4 to 5

Below threshold - limited competition

Supplier 

Safe4Schools LTD

2 Court Lodge Cottage, Hastingleigh

Ashford

TN25 5HN

United Kingdom

Contact name: Mark Bowles

Telephone: 07527350160

Email: mark@safe4schools.org.uk

Region: UKJ45 - Mid Kent

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

mailto:mark@safe4schools.org.uk


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

Waste & Resources Action Programme

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCTJ-5948-ZJZV

Second Floor, Blenheim Court, 19 George Street

Banbury

OX16 5BH

United Kingdom

Contact name: Procurement Lead

Telephone: 01295 584100

Email: procurement@wrap.org.uk

Region: UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@wrap.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Safe4Schools LTD

	Contracting authority
	Waste &amp; Resources Action Programme


		2025-06-12T04:48:11+0100
	TCPDF




